Aziz Halim Khair Chowdhury, Chartered 
Accountants for the Financial Year 2020-2021. In view of this, the Board of Directors has decided to place the matter of 
reappointment of the Statutory Auditors of the company for the Financial Year 2020-2021, at a fee of BDT 3,50,000/- (Three Lac 
Fifty Thousand) excluding VAT for its approval by the shareholders of this company in this 27th Annual General Meeting.

Executives' Shareholdings Status
The shareholdings position of the top Executives, Governance Officers, their spouses and children (minor) as on 30.06.2020 has